'8

‘v

.

In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales} Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insoivency Act 1286.

L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Companies House

SATURDAY

e

21/04/2018 #327
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

o
Conpoier [0 [2 [2 [s [0 0] 2[5

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full fCouncil for Voluntary Service, Rochdale

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name
Full forenameds) Gerald

Surname Irwin

Liquidator’s address
Building name/number [ Station House
Street ! Midland Drive

|

Post town

' Sutton Coldfield

CountylRegion | West Midlands

Bl7f2] [1f7ful

Postcode

Country |

n Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s)

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liquidator.

u Liquidator's address @

Building name/number

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street

another liquidator.

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

|

|

E

-
rfrrffff

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

ola B3 [2l0l1ls

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

1 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

X
% o BRTiTe

04417 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Council for Voluntary Service, Rochdale

on the 4 April 2018

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name W/ééﬂf/éf{ﬁ)é /@///CW/‘
Signed /%{[/ (’Z /4%/{/ é

.

Dated /Q éL )X




Council for Voluntary Service, Rochdale
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 April 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Furniture & Equipment 107.00 Uncertain
Debtors 29,634.00 7,397.00
Cash at Bank 52,657.00 52 657.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 60,054.00

eyl T ol e
4



Council for Voluntary Service, Rochdale
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 April 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 60,054.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Accrued Holiday Pay claims 1,316.00
1,316.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 58,738.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
58,738.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 58,738.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 58,738.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicabie (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 58,738.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 40,399.00
Local Trust 43,186.00
Lieu of Notice claims 18,027.00
Redundancy Pay claims 24.,466.00
126,078.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (67,340.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (67,340.00)
Issued and called up capital
NIL
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (67,340.00)

SN ,
s,igneatur7///z‘//’(w dl eyt 47 Date é( , /)L/ v
~/



60°G10C 19A J0S Sdl

/ o
Wy f

| 8bey

a.njeubig

Z1'585'c8 Buijjejo] seujug g
¥'669'2 dnZ 9110 8Jiyseoue] ‘ajepyooy 'peoy p|aiiag anua) esudiaug anbiun 00N?D
00'¥EL'L VNl 9170 2Aysesue '3jepyooy ‘peoy Weuyplo 6 sixe] sulweans 008D
¥1'169'0¢ NX| 9170 aunyseosue ‘ajepyocy '19a1S YIWS 'SPISIaAlY SUQ Jaguiny ‘| 100|4 rounog ybnolog sjepyooy 004D
91'G34'eh WAY 133 UOPUDT 19RK4S 19A0Q 18RO Pl -] 'DUNRZZSIN NYD 1SN} 18007 W00
80616 999G 6YM SUSJSH 1S ‘PEOY peaH uol] ‘sbuels) aialy 601 P17 SxHomIaN ssauisng sphol] 0012
2’86 $7.2 L3 uopuoT ‘sueT As|jiuy 8t '9snoH awoqQ P37 8o1y040in] 0030
89'61L M. ¥103 uopuo eals oebmen 1g 0|d woosia L ysug 1092
0062} 1Q9 £10 soue ‘yuoms|ppes ‘|liuieddn ‘sueq mopesiujisp el | Aoueynsuo) uopeg or 00g2
3 sSSaIppY JWeN Aoy

sloMpald - g
alepyo0y ‘ad1A19g Alejun|op 104 [1I2Uno)
Auedwon 9 uimi)



60°5102 1BA 0S8 Sdl

-

N@\ Qv@ \ %@ mnjeubis

> i abey
Fa

61808k 98'v09°2F £6'C0Z°) Buijieyo) semyuz 6
0'vry'ZL ZL'640'L1 96'¥9¢ UOLINGIBAA 3]I3Y2IN oom3
GT'EY6 06'6.8 GE'E9 Jaa.5) elegleq 5093
z8'eee z8€2e poomuaals) fiud HA 093
PO'P9E’L Y0'P9E'L usalo Aqgeqg €093
Z6'8G6 Z6'856 Buipjon) AsjheH 2093
06'990'ZL 04'S0¥' L1 0Z'199 Buipjoo penig 4y 1093
8£°926 8/°€SY 092 uosgIo) 1IoN JN 0093
06'968'S 80°668'G Z8'Ly uosmeq Ajjax 0043
0S'¥8e'y 0S ¥8E'Y aying Arepy 0093
Jiejol 3 JIsuUn JFiold S831ppy alleN >mv_

soafojdws - 1.9
ajepyooy ‘ed1A19§ AlBjun|oA 10} 12UN0Y)
Auedwon @ umi



0L0Z "1BA DS Sdi

S
X0 )20y
X

¥ o | abed

ainjeubig

D1 L1770 ‘21epyooy ‘ployssid ‘A8u|0 2.2 dnoJo Ayunwiwo) ployaasd  Zo4H

44 L1710 '9|epyo0y ‘P04 PUBHEW Z8 'UOSUDIM |A1ag 0/ Yed pleybuuds jo spusiiy  LO4H

g8v1 9170 '8|epyooy ‘speue|dsy ayl |leH umol leH UMCL B[EpYooy JO spually  004H

9N 9¢IN gwumm:o:ws_ _wtzoumm_ .Um ?:m | .mw:oI Bleuuy AV % m:._D wm_aomn_ mc:o> Heslg >_._mm 003H
(148 /34 uojdweH ‘peoy 1pubA) ‘soe|d 18899 UBA 3)|19n7 8 uyor MNpungesqg  zZoaH
1P L1710 ‘elepyooy 1994 aleH UONEIO0SSY a.us) Aunwiwo) ysydesq  L0aH

d3v F2IN 181saysuen _coum_UU_S_ _>w_mcmn_ _mmo_o >nm< auad E_E._EEOO ausaweg 00QH

ZHO Z110 '8lepy20y ‘pecy yuequaals) '|ooyas SIS 8[epyooy o/ JSSMULON Modsuel] Aunwwo)  600H
AST 0170 ‘soue ‘poomiAay ‘anusay |amsyD 05 SUI0D) uelep 200H

08 2110 'soue ‘YHOMIIUAA 19941 1axJep ‘aiue) Aeq episAuung pI1esudisug o2ely  L00H
338 6l 1L1SaoUEIN .>0_v_om_m ,m_.._cm>< >m_w_~..._ 6 SOUEBl||Y SI9UOISU3H SOIAIDS [IAD A0DH

HHL LLO ,w_mbcoow_ .Hom._uw Qepaam | anuan EE:EEOO alsUlBISED SOOH

LOL 9170 ‘@lepyooy ‘IiH moueds ‘pjo4 speyd 1S ued aoueq lued  ¥0DH

33 11770 ‘1epyooy ‘py Aing |I ¥ooiqpay g Wun {iuld sjdoad AlauwuoS) BIPSIN @0UBYD  £OOH
ML 0170 ‘PoomAsH 198418 JelsayouBy 0L ) Sy [s9ymueD  Z0OH

dNZ 9170 'eepyo0y ‘peoy plelyieg ‘enus) asudiaug snbiun o/ (dHWY) uogeocssy sialed  LOOH
MH?F 0170 ‘PoomAaH ‘Jeaig |[euldsy a5juad Aunwiwod YoiJ s|gw)  00DH

431 1170 'soue 's|epyooy '1eeas axelq 891 2l elepyooy llep Buleg  20gH

431 1110 '8|lepyooy ‘1984 axeld 891 uoljoy BuisnoH sid snig 908H

a¥s 9170 ‘9lepyooy ‘PY Weyp|O ‘aRuad ssauisng 0G 3007 3olAleg lIop Bun sy Blg sogH

A6 87149 ._C:m mebw ucgyog ,:o_ﬁm“m leal}g uojjog _>m>>=mw_ Soue” ijseg wnasniy toawcm.ﬂ._. E:m +0dH
HLl¥ 0110 ‘@anyseoue ‘poomisH ‘19818 yuedie|d z¢ A12100§ Jusuo|y PeOY piojweg  £08H

NNS FZIN d81sauouey ‘ucis|ppily ‘Asibue ‘usdsal) apisuing g¢ afuan) AuNwon apisuing 208H
Z3g 91710 ‘Slepyo0y ‘1984S Aeswey g80101d ANUnwiLLo) ¢ uoieInossy ysepelueg  LogH

109 ¥ZIN ‘JeIseydue ‘ucks|ppIn 19ens Buol g1 anua) Aeq uolalpplly poomualg  00gH

Z42 L1710 ‘IsIsayoue Jejeals) ‘8lepyooy ‘aAlg doy |IH Syl siebuy saiBuy  pOVH
91Z ¥ZIN ‘1aissyouep 'uCIBIPPIN ‘8A0lD AingselAy 12 uoswepy maspuy dilyd JW ~ £0vH

gd9 2110 ‘anyseaue 'a(epysoy Ju2$a1D POOAA 1004 G2 pawyy ynzZ  ZOwH

O L1710 '9[epyo0y ‘sield pioysald 1S elepasm] ‘A3U|0 LLT WO Ut agin4 [ejusg uoReloossy  LOVH

41Z 91710 ‘91BPUS0Y 'UMOM BIPIBA 198418 AQIRS €2 uofjeloossy Ayunwwod igeuly  00vH

SSalppy aweN Aay|

SIOqWa - 9

Auedwon

9]epyooy ‘adiAlag Alejunjop Joj [IouUno’)

2 U



0102 19A DS sdl

/ N\

t jo Z abeg

T Y A
s

dae ¥ 'Uois|ppIY ‘PeoY 3lepydoy 9-g ‘@snoH poomaleH soedg Buely  COWH

Sdl L1710 ‘slepyooy ‘asnoH useq ‘¢ HUN BAUaD BIPSN 9 SUY |RININOYINN ZOWH

HOZ P2 '181S8YDUBIN ‘UCISIPPIN ‘B0BLD] SIBLARD 9 D4 SHID J8)sayouely LOWH

HL1Z 91710 ‘@|epyooy ‘playjed ‘peoy Playe | SSY 244U AJlUNWWOY Splaymopesly  QOWH

vag 5110 'Blepyocy 'UBnoIodsiiT Jeans yaunyd Lz qnid ssau)i4 pue Buixog ubnosogepl  ZOTH

NX1 91710 ‘©BPYI0Y ‘¢ JOOI4 19218 YHWS 'SPISIBNY | JBquINN }TPHUT LOTH

NNS vZIN 4a1saysuey ‘uola|ppiy ‘Asibue ‘aiuas Auunwwo) apisuing doysyiopn anesy Asibue 00H
MIZ L1710 ‘Blepyacy Yoy ‘py Ajusaeq ‘younyd Ajunwiwe) qnio [e1008 B sisuIg Jouday  SOMH

d9 ZL10 912pyooy ‘peoy pueyods v§zL uollepunod juswdotaas Jiwysey  y0MH

OLi W ‘UCIBIPPIN ‘PEOY plalpleH ‘anua) uolbuwy dnois) uoisniou| [BI20S LEISYIIY  SOMH

HHL L1170 _m_mu:oom .“mmbw s|epasm ] .m._EmO %c:EEOO alaWwailised o9 aluad ONsI|OH J2qgapn hc:mv_ ZOMH
dNZ 91710 ‘@epyooy ‘peoy plaljag ‘aaus) ssudiauz anbiun PIT (dAM) 108l0id LINOA Jiysey  LOMH

OrZ 1170 '#jepyooy ‘puens 3yl 0l 'uuj dosg Hoyxiiy o/ (leco Big) uolilg HouXI  00MH

(rZ PZIN ‘UCIRIPPIN J8aag uoibuiiid gl sauolr @By  ZOrH

g3¢ 9110 ‘alepyocoy ‘1eens Jeblejel] gg anbsop 3- weer ellejer  LOrH

XHL 0170 'Soue ‘poomisH j9ans 1. /£ L-G| '100( Isdi] S8IISIUIIA Yono1 snsar QOrH

ZY1 $ZIN ‘UCIRIPPIN ‘peoYy WeYp|O I HomIBAA uolIppIy SJidsuj 00IH

NV6 Z110 '9[Bpyooy ‘peajsiny ‘unod umisys ydiey 6+ UQISNOH SUYD  LOHH

Q¥S 9170 ‘S|EPY20Y ‘PECY WEYPIQ ‘S/USY $$BUISNG (G 3007 €4 SUNS (21D S[EPYO0Y PUE UCIIPPIN ‘PoomAeH  90HH
HOZ 9170 allyseoue ‘sjepysoy ‘8bpuq|lews ‘eso|) episumolg / |e4SIOH MaIpUY UOWIS JN  GOHH

HNZ 2N '181S8youepy ‘UOIS|PPIN ‘peoy meysieog Zol 0/0 1elold edoy  $OHH

all Lo _cmEOEUD._. _wmzoI umieq h_umom_ QEPUI0Y #P Amwm_m.:._oIv P17 JUSWUOHAUST wmm_m_JOI ¢0HH

149 FZIN J91SeyYoUB ‘UOIBIPPIN ‘PEOY (IMON g Alei00g pieoq juswebeue sjels3 wjloH  ZOHH

MAZ 1170 '8lepyooy ‘Aemsuaeny ‘||IIN MOUY LL-GL 39O ubnoucg sjepyooy LEIS BWoH  LOHH

adi 9110 ‘slepyooy 1@ang axelq ‘leH ssaudweyd pi13sha) (ulsyuoN) [eae T uBlH  QOHH

Z49 ZLIN Uejseuoueiy "ULON USSI9) YOIMPIY LT JIOMISN UINOA IS)SUSUBIY JolealD  £0DH

Xy GLIN .._mymmcu_._ms_ uwwbm uosyoer jesloy g ,mm:oI wnppeo U WnNppes Z09H

Q1 LN 'J8ISSYOUBI 18a.S PUBLO ‘DU JR)$ayoue 100\ 4 UI0Z aply pue Buy TIVIND  LODH
MYYF L0 _EmcU_O _Bmcmm_mm_I _Umow_ meys _m._ucmo JUBWUCJIAUT H4OMPUNOID) Weypio _E:m _cou_om HIOMpPUNOIL) 009H
VYOL. ZL10 ‘SIepyd0y 'UspION ‘POOAA UJedjpay € ssgjaWwoH sjepyocy buipesy  €04H

$SIPPY aweN Koy

SIQUWIBN - D

Auedwon

a|epy20y ‘99IAIag Alejunjop 10} [IUno)

? uimi|



0102 18A DS &dl

VAN

t Jo ¢ afed

A

YYE 1110 '9BPUS0Y ‘PROY JRISBYOUBI 6/9 OVHM  00MH

1dS a9 ‘uapbuiseH ‘peoy Aing zZ| SORIUNWILIOY Ul SUBISIBA  LOAH

NNL 9170 ‘@lepyocoy ‘s|lepyooy ‘19ang axelq #e JISNIA YINOA 3GIA  00AH

ONGS #ZIN ‘uoleippin ‘As|Bue 'peoy aiewuspuip £G1 'Aingsald suL IV #SMEIS  £0SH
ZHZ 91710 '8lepyooy ‘peoy afisIju  pauloey piN B ISIPOYISIN SMAIPUY IS ZOSH

3D 8170 '9BPY20Y IS YoINYD Z¢ ‘9SNOH SpeyD 18 spelold suo)g Buiddels  LoSH

Zd¥ 9170 'sepyooy ‘aue’ peo.q (slepyooy) soidsoH |lybunds  QOSH

X1G L1T0Q ‘slepyooy ‘sue Apues ‘wnipejs puefods o2 uonepunod Buodg sysuloH sjepycoy  HOYH

RBHIL 21710 .m_mUr_oom .Hmmbw alepsam] _mb:mo E_CJEEOO alslis(ise) DVINBS Emu::_o> _m>om H404H
4NE 9170 'BIEPYO0Y ‘MOIUlII ‘B8SO|D plRYeIoys / adoog jolgsiq 2 8lepyd0y  J0uH

Yol YZW ‘uoiB|ppIly ‘uciBuiy ‘eso|D pnoas 'zl Bujasunog |1y Jo4 108dsey  QONH

HNF 0110 ‘@2pyooy ‘poomASH ‘1918 HIOA G9-€9 ollgndsy Aisrcoey  DOMH

339 2N .._muwmzocms_ _couw_UU_S_ ,wom._._m._. 00l9lod on._O bE:EEoO UBOLIY 8|epLo0y gF0HH

¥As 1110 ‘elepyooy ‘sue Apueg Aunwiwiod sy Ul |eqioo] O4Y S[epyooy  YOuH

ANZ LLTO ‘ejepyooy ‘uojaiise) ‘peoy Jejsayouei 678-/¥8 PY¥18UIUD BIBPYS0Y  60MH

4NE 9170 'SIBPYI0Y ‘MOIUIY 'BSO|D PleRaIoyS / 8d00g JouUISIQ P 8/EPYO0Y  SOUH

g3z 9170 ‘slepyooy 1eang Jeblejel} g| SSY QJBJISAA SUSLLOAA S[EPYOOY  LOYH

X19 Z110 ‘slepyooy ‘Aep yueg absjjoD ‘axApiey ‘9010 J00|4 punoIo S90IMOS UOEIPS 2BPY20Y  90MH
NS| 9170 ‘@aIySBOUET ‘8[epyaoy }9aiiS Uoluay Z pajiWIT 8.ns197 Aemales) Slepysoy  SOMH

1¥1 8170 ‘slepyooy 1eais ey gl Apgowdoyg yBnolog slepyooy  #0MH

Nrs 1110 '9/epyooy 'snusay pesypaid & f19100g 2ISNA 9lepyo0Y  £OMH

Ydi 9170 ‘elepyooy 19248 a)eig 09 ISNJ| SuUONOBUUOYD BIBPYSOY  ZOMH

MHP 0170 ‘poomAsy 10848 ||euldsy ‘aiual) AHUNWWOD Joud s|quid ovddvd  LOYH
3y 9170 ‘8[epyooy 198.S SyeIq L L€ ‘2nuad Budq|ap puIn PUIW 1o1881Q puB 8[pyooy  Q0YH

G30 2T '19)88YoUBN ‘PECY J1BUOHEH 9F sdiay sdojed  00dH

HHL L0 ,m_mncuom _mel:w o|epaam | _m._EmU EE:EEOO aJalzfise] ﬂom.—o._n_ uemuwieys maN L ONH
416 ZL10 ‘S[epyo0Y 'yaInud 1sIpoyia| aYAg ‘eseg AJlunwwio) axAg diysisuped ealy UUON  QONH
HLZ 9170 ‘9/epyo0y ‘piayieg ‘Peoy PIse | SSY 24udd Aunwwo) spisymopesly  90WH

VNS 9170 '2[epys0y 'PIOOMIN 18848 YOIMUSI] 85 anua) olwels| elesNiy  GOWH

NSZ 9170 ‘9BpY20Y 1S SPAOY Lagjy ‘[00YsS 47 JsweH ‘aesy] opms g AuedwoD ajeayl 9N YOWH
ssaIppy aweN Aay

SIaqua - 9

Auedwon

ajepyooy ‘adiAIag AJEJUN|OA 10} [1DUN0H

2 uIm|



010Z BATOS SdI \ / ¥ 40 ¥ 8fed
aineubis
I /
@x& / \w\ ML
saMjug €6
XHZ 670 ‘ediyseoue ‘weypio ‘uousppey 1ea4s Agieq 6z plyez lese,  DOZH
gZ 1170 '9[Bpya0Yy ‘HOUMIY ‘HOUMIY ‘BALQ doL [IIH G 0 yesH Je BunoA  00AH
d3Z 91710 '@lepyooy 1eaig yinog ajua) AUNWWOD YHOMSIPIEAN  LOMH
$S9IppY auleN Aoy
SIOqWIBN - D

9|epYy20y ‘@01a18g AIEJUNJOA 10} [12UNCYD
Auedwon % uimi|



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact infermation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

John Pearson

{Ccntact name

gWhere to send

Company name

Irwin & Company

Station House
Midland Drive

’ Address

Post town

Sutton Coldfield
West Mldlands

me Bzl f1lTtfu]

Country

County/Regien

|Dx

Telephone

0121 321 1700
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:
The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

If{ You have attached the required documents.
You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U7.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the wehsite at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This torm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




